

L  
ITEM NO.40

Court No.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30107-30109/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2009 in CWP No. 1477/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

MODERN SHIKSHA SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVANJALI EDL. & RESCH. ORGN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.S.R. Srikrishna, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.  
Mrs Rani Chhabra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The case is adjourned, as prayed for.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master